Description
Screw-in, cast acrylic Short Frosted light guide is sleek and very popular. Fixture hangs
6” to 96” inches from ceiling. Dimmable, damp location rated, replaceable light source.
Available in three standard finishes and three special order powder coat finishes.
Features
• Screw-in, decorative optical acrylic light guide/diffuser
• Suspends from 8’ adjustable cable
•  Standard Finishes: BL - Black, PC - Polished Chrome or WH - White

SP 30K
Diffuser Size Finish  Mounting
ORDERING GUIDE
Color Temp.
35K 3500K
 40K 4000K
(30K Standard)
27K 2700K
30K 3000K
(See page 2 for
mounting information)
Series
LGD Light Guide
LGD
96” Standard
(Change Length for
custom cable
length in inches)
Length
SF  Short Frosted 2W 2Watts / 86 Lm
3W 3Watts / 133 Lm
(recommended
for single pendant
application)
SF 01
BL Black
PC Polished Chrome
SG Satin Gold
BZ Bronze
WH White
SS Satin Silver
Special Order
Standard
Example: SP-LGD-SF-01-BL-30K-2W-SP5-96
Type: Quantity:Project:
Note: SKU#:  SP - LGD - SF - 01 -       -       - 2W - SP5 - 96
1”
 (2.5 cm)
2”
  (5.1 cm)
1”
(2.5 cm)
Pendant / Mounting Options
tel: (847) 941-0588
email: sales@blackjacklighting.com
Blackjacklighting.com
1547 Barclay Blvd.
Buffalo Grove IL, 60089 2/4
We reserve the right to change,
modify or upgrade our products without notice.
2023 Blackjack Lighting LLC
c
Wattage
Mounting
Wattage
2W
Max Cable Length
 2W = 2 Watts / 86 Lumens, recommended for Multi-Port applications (Multi-Port system and JackTrack adapter).
 3W = 3 Watts / 133 Lumens, recommended for single pendant applications (5” Canopy and 2.5” Fascia Canopy).
(Lumens measured at 3000K)
Length
96” (Standard)
(Change Length for custom cable length, in inches)
Factory pre-configuration of cable length is available. Consult factory for details.
3W
Finish
Finish
Standard Finishes
PC - Polished Chrome BL - Matte Black SG - Satin GoldBZ - Bronze
Special Order Powder Coat Finishes
WH - White SS - Satin Silver
Mounting SP5 = 5” canopy with integrated driver (included), attaches to rear of canopy and sits inside ceiling mounted junction box
             Cable with modular connector attaches to canopy w/ integrated universal driver (120-277V / TRIAC, ELV, 0-10V dimming)